

2001

Peggy Bezner v. Continental Dry Cleaners, Inc., Bert Harry : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

E. H. Fankhauser; Cotro-Manes, Warr, Fankhauser and Beasley; Attorney for Respondent.

John B. Anderson; Attorney for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Peggy Bezner v. Continental Dry Cleaners, Inc., Bert Harry*, No. 14119.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2001).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/1226

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT.....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
REFUSAL TO GIVE REQUESTED INSTRUCTION OF DEFENDANTS/APPELLANTS ON THE ISSUE OF WAIVER WAS NOT PREJUDICIAL ERROR.....	11
POINT II	
EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT THE SPECIAL VERDICT OF THE JURY OF FRAUD BY DEFENDANTS/APPELLANTS.....	16
POINT III	
THE LOWER COURT'S AWARD TO DEFENDANTS OF REASONABLE RENT FOR THE EQUIPMENT PURCHASED UNDER CONTRACT WAS ARBITRARY AND NOT SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE.....	20
POINT IV	
IT WAS ERROR FOR THE LOWER COURT TO REFUSE TO SUBMIT THE FACTUAL QUESTION OF BREACH OF LEASE TO THE JURY.....	22
CONCLUSION.....	26

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
Anderson -vs- Bingham and Garfield R. Co., 117 Utah 197, 214 P.2d 607.....	12
Bethhe -vs- Bain, Ore., 240 P.2d 958.....	21
Bowden -vs- D. & R.G.W.R. Co., 3 U.2d 444, 286 P.2d 240.....	14
Bullfrog Marina, Inc. -vs- Lentz, 28 U.2d 261, 501 P.2d 266.....	23
Burnson -vs- Strong, 17 U.2d 364, 412 P.2d 451.....	15
Case Credit Corp. -vs- Stark, Wash., 392 P.2d 215.....	21
Condas -vs- Adams, 15 U.2d 132, 388 P.2d 803.....	17
Eastman -vs- Overman, 11 U.2d 258, 358 P.2d 85.....	21
Gordon -vs- Provo City, 15 U.2d 287, 319 P.2d 430.....	15
Guinand -vs- Walton, 22 U.2d 196, 450 P.2d 467; 25 U.2d 253, 480 P.2d 137.....	26
Hardman -vs- Thurman, 121 Utah 143, 239 P.2d 215.....	16
Heichemer -vs- Petersen, 75 Utah 107, 283 P. 435.....	20
Horiwitz -vs- David K. Richards & Co., 20 U.2d 232, 436 P.2d 794.....	21
Lamb -vs- Bangart, ___ U.2d ___, 525 P.2d 602 (1974).....	14
Lewis -vs- White, 2 U.2d 101, 269 P.2d 865.....	19
Lynch -vs- MacDonald, 12 U.2d 427, 367 P.2d 464.....	17
Motter -vs- Bateman, 18 U.2d 335, 423 P.2d 153.....	20
Oberg -vs- Sanders, 111 Utah 507, 184 P.2d 229.....	19
Powerline Co. -vs- Russells, Inc., 103 Utah 441, 135 P.2d 906.....	25
Rowley -vs- Graven Brothers, 26 U.2d 448, 491 P.2d 1206.....	15

	<u>Page</u>
Seal -vs- Tayco, Inc., 16 U.2d 323, 400 P.2d 503.....	25
Shupe -vs- Menlove, 18 U.2d 130, 417 P.2d 246 (1966)...	13
Siciliano -vs- D. & R.G.W.R. Co., 12 U.2d 183, 364 P.2d 413.....	12
Sine -vs- Rudy, 27 U.2d 67, 493 P.2d 299.....	25
Stuck -vs- Delta Land and Water Company, 63 Utah 495, 227 P. 791.....	19
Thomas -vs- Braffet's Heirs, 6 U.2d 57, 305 P.2d 507...	12
Trego -vs- WaKeeney State Bank, Kan., 519 P.2d 743.....	24
U.S.F.&G. -vs- Tomlinson-Arkwright Co., Ore., 141 P.2d 817.....	24
Vogel -vs- Cobb, Okla., 141 P.2d 276, 148 ALR 774.....	24
Wingetts -vs- Butters, 28 U.2d 231, 500 P.2d 1007.....	25 & 26
Wolfe -vs- White, 119 Utah 183, 225 P.2d 729.....	25

STATUTES

Utah Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 8(c).....	11
Rule 12(b).....	12
Rule 12(h).....	12

MISCELLANEOUS

77 Am Jur 2d, Vendor and Purchaser, § 565.....	20
In Re Richards Estate, 5 U.2d 106, 297 P.2d 542.....	15
